
11ERIORY 

From ordering 
food and 
groceries online 
to booking cabs 
or checking 
calories burned 
or writing 
content through 
ChatGPT, the 
impact of 

chnology is 
sible in every 

aspect of life. 
Technology is 
being developed 
by technologists 
or engineers 
and to become 
successful 

engineers or 
technologists, 
STEM courses 
are a must. 

Nandan Gupta 
Chancellor. 
Swami Vivekananda University 

THE WEEK JUNE 18, 2023 

65 
66 
67 

68 

69 

6 

PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES 

7 

RANK cOLLEGE 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Note: The emerging list comprises colleges which were established in 2005 and thereafter 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

34 

34 

NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group of institutions 
Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science 

36 

CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology 
Vidya College of Engineering 

37 

Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and Management 

38 

Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS) 
Chandigarh University - Engineering 
Amity School of Engineering and Technology 
Jaypee Institute of nformation Technology 
The LNM Institute of Information Technology 
Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology 
Chitkara University Institute of Engineering & Technology 
Chandigarh Engineering College 
GL Bajaj lnstitute of Technology and Management 
University of Petroleum and Energy Studies 
Manipal University 
Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology 
Faculty of Engineering and Technology - Manav Rachna 
International Institute of Research & Studies 
DIT University 
KIET Group of Institutions 
Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College 
Jaipur Engineering College and Research Centre 
Pranveer Singh Institute of Technology 

Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College 

Uttaranchal University 
Greater Noida Institute of Technology (GNIOT Group of 
Institutions) 
Quantum School of Technology 
School of Engineering &Information Technology. 
Sanskriti University 
Amity School of Engineering & Technology 
Tula's Institute The Engineering and Management College 
JB institute of Technology 
School of Engineering, JECRC University 
The ICFAI Tech School 
Shivalik College of Engineering 
Kanpur Institute of Technology 
Shobhit Institute of Engineering & Technology 
School of Engineering & Technology, Poornima University 
Chandigarh Engineering College Jhanjeri 
Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineering and 

Technology 
Roorkee College of Engineering 
College of Engineering & Technology. K. R. Mangalam 
University 
Institute of Engineering and Management 
Vidya College of Engineering 

Durgapur 

Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering & Management 

Thanjavur 
Bengaluru 

Meerut 

Baruipur 

CITY 

Pilani 
Mohali 

Noida 

NORTH ZONE 

Noida 

Jaipur 
Delhi 

Patiala 

Mohali 

Greater Noida 
Dehradun 

Jaipur 
Delhi 

Faridabad 

Dehradun 
Ghaziabad 
Ghaziabad 

Jaipur 
Kanpur 

Mullana, 
Ambala 

Dehradun 

Greater Noida 

Roorkee 

Mathura 

Lucknow 

Dehradun 
Dehradun 

Jaipur 
Dehradun 
Dehradun 

Kanpur 
Meerut 
Jaipur 
Mohali 

Bareily 
Roorkee 

Gurugram 
Jaipur 

135 

Meerut 

133 

Bijnor 

127 

123 

116 

scORE 

612 
325 

314 

310 
292 
283 

275 

268 
264 
259 

245 

238 

233 

226 

222 

212 

209 

208 

207 

203 

189 

187 

182 

181 

179 
177 

175 

174 

171 

169 
168 

168 

166 

161 

161 

154 

144 

123 

123 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

