

From ordering food and groceries online to booking cabs or checking calories burned or writing content through ChatGPT, the impact of chnology is sible in every aspect of life. Technology is being developed by technologists or engineers and to become successful engineers or technologists, STEM courses are a must.

Nandan Gupta

Chancellor, Swami Vivekananda University

	65	NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group of Institutions	Durgapur	135
	66	Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science	Thanjavur	133
ı	67	CMR University - School of Engineering and Technology	Bengaluru	127
ı	68	Vidya College of Engineering	Meerut	123
	69	Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and Management	Baruipur	116

Note: The emerging list comprises colleges which were established in 2005 and thereafter

PRIVATE ENGINEERING COLLEGES

NORTH ZONE

RANK	COLLEGE	CITY	SCORE
1	Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS)	Pilani	612
2	Chandigarh University - Engineering	Mohali	325
3	Amity School of Engineering and Technology	Noida	314
4	Jaypee Institute of Information Technology	Noida	310
5	The LNM Institute of Information Technology	Jaipur	292
6	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology	Delhi	283
7	Chitkara University Institute of Engineering & Technology	Patiala	275
8	Chandigarh Engineering College	Mohali	268
9	GL Bajaj Institute of Technology and Management	Greater Noida	264
10	University of Petroleum and Energy Studies	Dehradun	259
11	Manipal University	Jaipur	245
12	Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology	Delhi	238
13	Faculty of Engineering and Technology - Manav Rachna International Institute of Research & Studies	Faridabad	233
14	DIT University	Dehradun	226
15	KIET Group of Institutions	Ghaziabad	222
16	Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College	Ghaziabad	212
17	Jaipur Engineering College and Research Centre	Jaipur	209
18	Pranveer Singh Institute of Technology	Kanpur	208
19	Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College	Mullana, Ambala	207
20	Uttaranchal University	Dehradun	203
21	Greater Noida Institute of Technology (GNIOT Group of Institutions)	Greater Noida	189
22	Quantum School of Technology	Roorkee	187
23	School of Engineering & Information Technology, Sanskriti University	Mathura	182
24	Amity School of Engineering & Technology	Lucknow	181
25	Tula's Institute The Engineering and Management College	Dehradun	179
26	J B Institute of Technology	Dehradun	177
27	School of Engineering, JECRC University	Jaipur	175
28	The ICFAI Tech School	Dehradun	174
29	Shivalik College of Engineering	Dehradun	171
30	Kanpur Institute of Technology	Kanpur	169
31	Shobhit Institute of Engineering & Technology	Meerut	168
31	School of Engineering & Technology, Poornima University	Jaipur	168
33	Chandigarh Engineering College Jhanjeri	Mohali	166
34	Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineering and Technology	Bareilly	161
34	Boorkee College of Engineering	Roorkee	161
36	College of Engineering & Technology, K. R. Mangalam University	Gurugram	154
37	Institute of Engineering and Management	Jaipur	144
38	Vidya College of Engineering	Meerut	123
38	Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering & Management	Bijnor	123